	10 to	The state of the s			
N. 4 Trom Ale Assessment Com	Te harmings				
Date in 27/01/2023	Job description	(· - · · . /a · · . ₁	i Date & Time Con	ipleied :	Done by
REF NO NAICTI 23000828/ 04	SAS e-filin		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:	126tile Di
Veh NO 81P 5344Y		un Shrs. APT Dhrs,	<u> </u>		
			İ		
	i-Niotor Ci				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OD/(TP))Reporting Only		/O (Within: OD 2hr.	s. 7 P 4 hrs)	<u> </u>	
	i-l'hoto Up		<u>:</u>		
TP Insurer:		Survey Report			······································
referred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (- CSS I Report	by Fax/Hand			
	200/7		Tel:	Fax:	
Owner / Driver: (Veh No: Y	03096Z	INC (.)/Non-INC (
			Tel:)
Confirmed by: (eriod: ()	Cover Type: ()
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	-	Date:	Time:)
3/			0%; P: 21-79%.	P: \$0-100%	p]
	Warranty: YES ()		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	000 () / \$2,00				
meral Romarks;-				7.2	
Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	ormation strictly C	onfidential & St	rictly NO refer of	epairer.	
Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur				`	
rive-In () Y Towed-In (); Invoic	e: YES () /	NO(); T	owing Co. ()
marks:- (1NC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Con	nele ed	Done by
Astrin Is a for Tens	Courteen Cor ()			
Allowance ()/(courtesy car ()			A Commission of the Commission
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection)		i i	
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection)	24		
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3)			
QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] ()			
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] ()		- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] (40ms, (4 ¹⁰ 1.4)	
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] ()		Akma ka ^{na} tuhi	
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] ()		- (N. 1995) - (N.	
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] ()		4800 (480 (180)	
QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ujury: e/Time: Actions	(3000] ()		ASSES - 100	
QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(3000] (Invoice Prej		St.	
QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ijury: Actions NA2300284	(3000] (200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Paration Checkli		
QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Jiploud Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: Prime Actions NA2300284 mant's Particulars	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage	Paration Checkli Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$80)	. Ist Bill Add B
QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Jpload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ifury: Particulars I/Owner:	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti	Daration Checkli Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee prough Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	. îsî Bili Add B
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ifury: e/Time: Actions: NA2300284 mant's Particulars r/Owner:	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti	Paration Checkli Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 cy) \$30	. îsî Bili Add B
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Ifury: e/Time: Actions NA2300284 mant's Particulars It/Owner:	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming at 6) TR: Re-inspec	Paration Checkli Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee prough Survey prough Survey (Resurve) reinst INC Only (wef-	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 cy) \$30	. Ist Bill Add B
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ujury: e/Time: Actions NA2300284 mant's Particulars ar/Owner: act No: ged Portion:	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming at 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA- 8) NTUC Additio	Paration Checkli Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee prough Survey prough Survey (Resurve) reinst INC Only (weftion SMRT Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 ey) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75	. Ist Bill Add B
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ujury: e/Time: Actions NA2300284 mant's Particulars ar/Owner: act No: ged Portion:	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming at 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Additio	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ce prough Survey prough Survey (Resurvey prough Survey (Weftion SMRT Survey pal Services:- Car/Tpt Allowance	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 ey) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	. Ist Bill Add B
	(3000] (1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA- 8) NTUC Additio On* *N5: Coursey *N6: Repair C: *N7: Fest Repair	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ce prough Survey prough Survey (Resurvey total Survey real Survey nal Services:- Cer / Tpt Allowance production	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 ey) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	. Ist Bill Add B

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 27/01/2023 16:07 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident 27/01/2023 10:15 (SGT)

Singapore Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information BLK 213 OPEN CARPARK BEDOK NORTH STREET 1

Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **SJP5344Y**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

CHOON TEO KENG Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No SXXXX187J

Email Address chenyusvs@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96666208 Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Picnic Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1998

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00073502209 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CC

CHOON TEO KENG Name of Driver SXXXX187J NRIC No Date Of Birth 28/11/1957 Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass 12/11/1979 Driving experience 43 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96666208 Alt. Phone Number Email Address chenyusvs@gmail.com APT BLK 842B TAMPINES STREET 82 Address # 15-26 Address complement Postcode 522842 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collided into Parked Vehicle Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Tampines Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18005871999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65871699 6 Tampines Ave 4 Singapore 529682 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT- T/20230127/2022 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number YP3096Z Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	•
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

WITNESS DETAILS

WITNESS 1

Name	 UNKNOWN
Phone	 (Phone) +65-86867761
Email	 -

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

olicyholder's Signature	/ Date & Time	Actual Drive policyholder	r's Signature (i) / Date & Time	f driver is not the	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)	
Sketch Plan	BLK 213	open (arpark	Bedok no	ooth street 1	
1		Ope	II LI	ak wee		ALL THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN T
				4 600	A SJP 584	47
The control of the co	•	CLUST ROWS LONG MUNICIPALIS			1 B-70 B076	\$2
			B	A		
	24 2000 15 21 00 15 20 00 15 2	50-173-174-100 PENCE PANC		Definition of execution of edition. In management of the contract of the contr		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4	5	6		
			77772	T		Terrary and the second
C 57-12-12-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	113000788000001140000111 4.7.11 cc.	- CE - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		Para de la constanta de la con		1
NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER						1480838863004944800

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
- Please Refer to the afferhed police Report
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-7/20230127/2022-
,
, ,

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time
Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230127/2022

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 27/01/2023 11:24			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 38
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars		的。 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of	Informant: TEO KENO		Address: APT BLK 842B TAMPINES ST	TREET 82 #15-26 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1239187J			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96666208
National			Email:	
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 28/11/1957	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese Occupation:			Language:	Institution / School Name:
			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/01/2023 10:15	Type of Location Car Park	
Location: BEDOK NOR	RTH STREET 1				
Weather:		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: No Traffic	
	sion:			Anyone conveyed by	

Details of V	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passange
Vehicle No. SJP5344Y	Car	TOYOTA	PICNIC AUTO W/O ROOF RACK	Silver	Slightly Damaged	0
YP3096Z	Lorry				No Damage	0

m 4-1161/	tiole Incurance			
	ehicle Insurance	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company			





2 of 3

Report No. T/20230127/2022

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJP5344Y	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE	DMPCSNW000735		
	(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	02209	21/03/2022	20/03/2023

Details of Perso	on Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No	en ann an an an an an an an Air an Air	AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY.			
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of P	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Driver	CHARLES TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY					The Report Addition of the Section o
Name	CHOON TEO KEN	G		ID No).	S1239187J
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ct No.	96666208
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expire	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis		NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 27/01/2021 at about 0940 hrs, I parked my car bearing no SJP5344Y at the said location, at lot 6 while I was having my breakfast around the area. Everything was intact and there was nothing incriminating was found. At about 1020 hrs, when I came back to retrieve my car, I discovered that there was a damage on my car. The front part of the headlight on the right side, there was a slight dent and scratches while the right side of my mirror was broken. I did not see what happened however there was a witness (hp:86867761) who saw the lorry that was parked beside my car initially, bearing no YP3096Z, was coming out of the lot and about to maneuver to the left and hit my car. The lorry then moves off and did not leave his particulars behind. I do not have in built camera as the existing one is not functioning. This is the first time it happened to me. No one was injured during the incident and no police attended to my incident. I am also lodging this report for insurance purposes as well.





3 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. T/20230127/2022

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: G / SGT 2 NUR AZFARINAH BTE ABDULLAH	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 27/01/2023 11:24
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / STAFF SGT SUFIYAN BIN KHAIRI Contact No.: 65476148	Classification Of Case:

NP168

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE (27 / 01 / 2023	(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (10:15)(HH:MM)
LOCATION: BLK 213 open	Compark Beday north except 1
· ·	The state of the s
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	2 - 5 - 10
DIVEHICLE NUMBER:	3/p 53/44Y
b)INSURANCE COMPANY;	Chine Telping
DIPOLICY NUMBER: DIMPO	CSNW 000735 02209
B)MAKE & MODEL PICKE	USIVE)/ THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT) THE AUTO CTOYOTA). AUTO MANUAL
INTE SALDON / COUPE / M	EV /VAN/LORRY / MOFORCYCLE / OTHERS!
BIVE THOLE CATEGORY: (PRIVA	TELCOMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) .
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER	CIDENT TIME PRIVATE (YES/NO)
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD P	ARTY CLAIM/ REPORTING ONLY)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: CHOON 160 K	CNC.
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 812	
CLADDRESS: APT BLK 8421	B Tempines Street 62# 15-26
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER.	ALSO BOLICA HOLDER
A TO DE DEISSON DEIVER	baro.
() "duding diseas") b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	(MALE / FEMALE)
c)ADDRESS:	·
d)DATE OF BIRTH: (28/11	1957 100/MM/0011 F391/
e)OCCUPATION: [IKDOOR') O	UTDQOR),
F) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIEN 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE.	OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES (NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF TH	DRIVER WITH INSURED: OWNER.
5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAD) WET	/ OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES!	(10)
7. GIREPORTED TO POLICE (YES') I IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH P	olice station: Tompines
R TIMED PARTY MEINGE	2001-
Including driver b) DRIVER'S NAME	30916 Z MODEL:
() RIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:	LIODEI .
1 1211 of 14255 Wast	MODEL:
Including driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTAGT::-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	chenyusus@gmall.com
fax =	
	NO :

Motor Private Car

MX1F

R SN

AN0025A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

Engine No.: 1AZH322671 Cha. No.:JTEGH23B000026433

1. Index Mark and Registration

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

SJP5344Y

Number of Vehicle

AUTOSAFE

(Chapter 189)

2. Name of Policy Holder

CHOON TEO KENG

DMPCSNW00073502209

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

S\$750.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

(00:00:00) 26/03/2023

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Ex Sect. 1 - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward fulfion driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

EXCESS WRIGHEVER IS applicable 1. Will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: IP SEARCH RESOURCES **Authorised Officer**

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com